IC 16-49 ARTICLE 49. CHILD FATALITY REVIEWS

IC 16-49-1

Chapter 1. Definitions

IC 16-49-1-1 Application of definitions

Sec. 1. The definitions in this chapter apply throughout this article.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.

IC 16-49-1-2

"Child"

Sec. 2. "Child" means an individual less than eighteen (18) years of age.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.

IC 16-49-1-3 "Child fatality committee"

Sec. 3. "Child fatality committee" means a child fatality committee established under IC 16-49-2-1. *As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.*

IC 16-49-1-4

"County child fatality review team"

Sec. 4. "County child fatality review team" means a child fatality review team established by a child fatality committee under IC 16-49-2 for a county.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.

IC 16-49-1-5

"Emergency medical services"

Sec. 5. "Emergency medical services" means the provision of emergency ambulance services or other services, including extrication and rescue services, used in serving an individual's need for immediate medical care in order to prevent loss of life or aggravation of physiological or psychological illness or injury. *As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.*

IC 16-49-1-6

"Local child fatality review team"

Sec. 6. "Local child fatality review team" refers to a county or regional child fatality review team established by a child fatality committee under IC 16-49-2.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.

IC 16-49-1-7

"Mental health provider"

Sec. 7. "Mental health provider" means any of the following:

(1) A registered nurse or licensed practical nurse licensed under IC 25-23.

(2) A clinical social worker licensed under IC 25-23.6-5.

(3) A marriage and family therapist licensed under IC 25-23.6-8.

(4) A psychologist licensed under IC 25-33.

(5) A school psychologist licensed by the Indiana state board of education.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.

IC 16-49-1-8

"Regional child fatality review team"

Sec. 8. "Regional child fatality review team" means a child fatality review team established by a child fatality committee under IC 16-49-2 for a region consisting of more than one (1) county. *As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.*

IC 16-49-1-9

"State child fatality review coordinator"

Sec. 9. "State child fatality review coordinator" refers to the state child fatality review coordinator employed by the state department under IC 16-49-5-1.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.

IC 16-49-1-10

"Statewide child fatality review committee"

Sec. 10. "Statewide child fatality review committee" refers to the statewide child fatality review committee established by IC 16-49-4-1.

As added by P.L.119-2013, SEC.3.